
PROCEEDINGS OF THE KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRICT COLLECTOR 

PRESENT: THIRU. M. ARVIND, I.A.S., 

Roc. No.1390/2019/Q5 

Order: 

SI. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Ref: 

Sub: Establishment - Town Panchayat Administration - Nagercoil 
Zone - Kanniakumari District Junior Assistants and Bil! 
Collectors appointed through Tamil Nadu Public Service 
Commission - reqularization.of their service - orders issued 
reg. 

Name 

SUJI. P 

1. The Secretary, TNPSC, Chennai Lr.No.2476/PSD-I/2020 dated 26.05.2020 
2. Kanyakumari District 

ANTONY 
SHIJO.A 

4. 

Whereas, the following individuals were appointed vide ref.1 cited the Junior 
Assistants and Bill Collectors in Town Panchayat, based on the list sponsored 
through TNPSC under the Group V services in Tamil Nadu ministerial service and 
as such they had joined in their respective Town Panchayats. Accordingly their 
services are regularized from the date of joining in their respective Town Panchayat 
subject to the condition that "The regularization is subject to the outcome of the writ 
petitions pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Madras / Madras Bench of 
the Hon'ble High court of Madras relating to Group IV services for the year 2015 
2016 recruitment". 

AARTHY.K. P. 

DHIVYA.G 

SlcHoJc0T (GHOJÍ H or G 2052/owo/slGoy -16 

Roc.No.1390/2019/ Q5 dated. 23.07.2020. 
3. G.0.No.191 Public Department dated.01.02.1962 
5. Connected other relevant records. 

Service registers of the individuals 

Post 

JA 

JA 

BC 

BC 

k*ttttttt 

Collector, 

Town Panchayat 

Thingalnagar 

Dt..29.04.2021 

Azhagiapandiapuram 
Suchindrum 

Puthukadai 

proceedings 

Date of Joining 

27.07.2020 

29.07.2020 

27.07.2020 

29.07.2020 



SI. No 

To 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name 

JENIBA.D 

Copy to 

NIMMIS 

KIRANBRABHA.S 

CHINJU.F.C 

IMAYA VARAMBAN .C 

VIVEKKUMAR P 

VIJAYAKUMAR. R 

NASIHAA 

PARASURAMAN. S 

MUTHURAJ D 

KALAISELVI C 

Post 

BC 

1. Executive Officers concerned 

JA 

JA 

BC 

BC 

JA 

BC 

JA 

BC 

BC 

BC 

1 The individuals (through Executive Of 

Town Panchayat 

Executive Ofhcer 

Eraniel 

Arumanai First Grade Town Panchayat 

Ponmanai 

Manavalakurichi 

2. Assistant Director of Local Fund Audit, Nagercoil, 3. The Director of Town Panchayat, Chennai, 4. Secretary, TNPSC, Chennai 
5. File. 

Nalloor 

Arumanai 

Kollemcode 

Pacode 

Marungoor 

Valvachakoshtam 

Edaicode 

Unnamalaikadai 

concerned) 

Date of 
Joining 

31.07.2020 

31.07.2020 

31.07.2020 

31.07.2020 

Further the Executive Officers concerned are instructed to make necessary 
entries in the Service Register of the above individuals. 

30.07.2020 

05.08.2020 

05.08.2020 

27.07.2020 

05.08.2020 

03.08.2020 

29.07.2020 

EoAisrcoLLECTOR 
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