PROCEEDINGS OF THE KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRICT COLLECTOR PRESENT: THIRU. M. ARVIND, I.A.S.,

திருவள்ளுவர்ஆண்டு 2052/பிலவ/சித்திரை -16

Roc.No.1390/2019/Q5

Dt..29.04.2021

Sub: Establishment – Town Panchayat Administration – Nagercoil Zone – Kanniakumari District – Junior Assistants and Bill Collectors appointed through Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission – regularization of their service – orders issued – reg.

Ref

- 1. The Secretary, TNPSC, Chennai Lr.No.2476/PSD-I/2020 dated 26.05.2020
- 2. Kanyakumari District Collector, proceedings Roc.No.1390/2019/ Q5 dated. 23.07.2020.
- 3. G.O.No.191 Public Department dated.01.02.1962
- 4. Service registers of the individuals
- 5. Connected other relevant records.

Order:-

Whereas, the following individuals were appointed vide ref.1st cited the Junior Assistants and Bill Collectors in Town Panchayat, based on the list sponsored through TNPSC under the Group IV services in Tamil Nadu ministerial service and as such they had joined in their respective Town Panchayats. Accordingly their services are regularized from the date of joining in their respective Town Panchayat subject to the condition that "The regularization is subject to the outcome of the writ petitions pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Madras / Madras Bench of the Hon'ble High court of Madras relating to Group IV services for the year 2015-2016 recruitment".

SI. No	Name	Post	Town Panchayat	Date of Joining
1	AARTHY.K. P.	JA	Thingalnagar	27.07.2020
2	SUJI. P	JA	Azhagiapandiapuram	29.07.2020
3	DHIVYA.G	ВС	Suchindrum	27.07.2020
4	ANTONY SHIJO.A	ВС	Puthukadai	29.07.2020

15 4 6 4				
SI. No	Name	Post	Town Panchayat	Date of Joining
5	JENIBA.D	BC	Eraniel	31.07.2020
6	NIMMI S	JA	Ponmanai	31.07.2020
7	KIRANBRABHA.S	JA	Manavalakurichi	31.07.2020
8	CHINJU .F .C	BC	Nalloor	31.07.2020
9	- IMAYA VARAMBAN .C	ВС	Arumanai	30.07.2020
10	VIVEKKUMAR P	JA	Kollemcode	05.08.2020
11	VIJAYAKUMAR. R	ВС	Pacode	05.08.2020
12	NASIHA A	JA	Marungoor	27.07.2020
13	PARASURAMAN. S	ВС	Valvachakoshtam	05.08.2020
14	MUTHURAJ D	ВС	Edaicode	03.08.2020
15	KALAISELVI C	ВС	Unnamalaikadai	29.07.2020

Further the Executive Officers concerned are instructed to make necessary entries in the Service Register of the above individuals.

For DISTRICT COLLECTOR

To

1. The individuals (through Executive Officers concerned)

Copy to

- 1. Executive Officers concerned
- 2. Assistant Director of Local Fund Audit, Nagercoil,
- 3. The Director of Town Panchayat, Chennai,
- 4. Secretary, TNPSC, Chennai
- 5. File.

1 True Copy)

Arumanai First Grade Town Panchayat